1. CX2311 /CXD2311 /CXM2311 / CXU2311 / CXN2311 / CX2311-1 / CXD2311-1
CXM2311-1/CXU2311-1 /CXN2311-1

BRRAD | 145, 26AmeE , e BT TJERENES R Press Foot, Needle Plate,
Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components




1. CX2311/CXD2311 / CXM2311 /CXU2311 / CXN2311 / CX2311-1
CXD2311-1/CXM2311-1/CXU2311-1/CXN2311-1
FRRAL |, $18K , 2xA088 , e b T IBEENRSY IR
Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components

7 9%
Ref.No.

O ~J1 O\ L W —

Yyt 4w 5%
Parts No.

2603110101
2603110102
2603110103
26031101041
2603110105
2603110106
2603110107
2603110108
8MB04280507K
91060101005
91060101005
2603110112
91060101005
8MB04281007K
8MD04281408C
2206110116
8MB04281307A
2206110118
2206110119
2273110120
8MB04280607A
22731101221
8MN04280400A
2220001374
8MA06400510A
2206110126
8SMMO04281207A
2603110128
8MNO03200300A
22100003534
2206110131
2206110132
2603110133
66800
2206110135
2603110136
8MB03200606K
2603110138
2603110139
22100001191
2273110141
2603110142
2603110143
8MP04280808A

%

Press Foot , Needle Plate ,

T

Description

JHET Gasket

A Cover

#EF542H Safety Plate Holder
$HKEE Stitch Plate Support

JHET Gasket

A Cover

K Cover
#fifi Upper Knife Shaft

1224 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7*5)

2ZRAE (¢ 6% ¢ 4¥70 mm) Connector
ZERE (¢ 6% ¢ 4%¥390 mm) Connector

& Lower Knife Holder Bracket

ZERE (¢ 6% ¢ 4430 mm) Connector
1844 Screw (CT1237 M4-0.7%10)

1244 Screw (CT0222 M4-0.7%5)

gh#s Lower Knife Holder Bushing
12%% Screw (CT9311-01-17 M4-0.7%13)
"N JJJJ# Lower Knife Holder

7] Lower Knife

77 Upper Knife
12%% Screw (CT350202 M4-0.7%6)

_F 77 Upper Knife Holder

1244 Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7+4)
JHIE Nozzle

J2IE Nut (CT0533 M6-1%5)

P& Washer
12%% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12)

S5 P HAA Upper Knife Adiusting Lever
1244 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

&2 Collar
JHEE Spring

Hh#%$8 Adjusting Lever Pin

AR Link
4R Oil Wick

#4 Oil Wick Pin

JBA#K Link Cover
1244 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)

LG5S Link Pin

AR Link

JRZE R Rubber Cushion
378 Speed Controller

% JE\& Suction Pipe

I JE\& Suction Pipe
12%% Screw (MT0235 M4-0.7%8)

HTH=E
Amt.Req.

el e T T S e e N e e a a e T N T e e e S S S S e e N e T e T S S e e e R S S N S N N e e e



1. CX2311 /CXD2311 /CXM2311 / CXU2311 / CXN2311 / CX2311-1 / CXD2311-1
CXM2311-1/CXU2311-1 /CXN2311-1

BRRAD | 145, 26AmeE , e BT TJERENES R Press Foot, Needle Plate,
Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components




1. CX2311/CXD2311 /CXM2311 /CXU2311 / CXN2311 /CX2311-1

CXD2311-1/CXM2311-1/CXU2311-1/ CXN2311-1
BERAD | ST, R AR, R BT TR YR

Press Foot , Needle Plate ,

Feed Dog And Right Hand Upier Driving Mechanise Components

7 9%
Ref.No.
45
46
47
48
49
49-A
49-B
#5()
51
52
53
54
55
*56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
*64
65
66
67

Y1kt 4w 5%
Parts No.
90SP0206T
8MMO05321409A
2206110228
2206110148

2100001404
2206110110
2273110102
8MMO06401610A
8ME75180605A
221A0000563
8MMO05321209A
8MP03200606A
8MB85240605A
4TC012016
8MB85240806K
8MB85240406A
2200001027
90ST0410
220611A0159

o T

Description
FHFE$Y Spring Pin

1245 Screw (CT0632 M5-0.8%14)

¢ 6 Efi# Speed Controller
& Washer

HFH Frame unit

EHH FFE Frame Unit
HHPE N Frame Unit

JERHA Presser Foot

FLZE Plug

#if1#8 Upper Knife Shaft Bushing
&7 Hose Clamp

1245 Screw (CT0625 M6-1%16)

222 Screw (UH0421 M2.5-0.45%6)
#1145 4H Throat Plate Asm

ENERLH Collar Asm.(F0534A)

1245 Screw (FT0524 M5-0.8%12)
J24% Screw (MT0142 M3-0.5%6)

1245 Screw (CT1002 M3.5-0.6%6)

¢ 6 YEIEHH Y Connector

1245 Screw (CT0635 M3.5-0.68 )
12%% Screw (UHO176 M3.5-0.6%4)

%454 Feed Dog Set

FHFE$Y Spring Pin
ENLEH Knock Pin

N 7I77EE4H Lower Knife Holder Set.

 SEENREEOE  * : Please Refer To Page 9 For More Details

CX2311 CXD2311/CXM2311 CXU2311/CXN2311
o 4 571]
Pt ReLNo. /B Model) vy 37 CXD2311-1/CXM2311-1 CXU2311-1/CXN2311-1
9 2603110149 2603110149 2604110149
49-A 2240000135A 2240000135A 2244110135A

HiTH=E
Amt.Req.

— RO — e N RO RO DD e e e e 1 e e e e



2. CX2311/CXD2311 / CXM2311 / CXU2311 / CXN2311 / CX2311-1

CXD2311-1/CXM2311-1/CXU2311-1/CXN2311-1
T RIEEEFF Conservation Covers And Guide Components




2.CX2311 /CXD2311 /CXM2311 /CXU2311 /CXN2311/CX2311-1
CXD2311-1/CXM2311-1/CXU2311-1/CXN2311-1
EE R RIFEESF Conservation Covers And Guide Components

7ot Pk 4R ot % T BT HE
Ref.No.  Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
1 2603110201 Til9ME Cloth Plate 1
2 26031102021 [5EEZ Dust Cover 1
3 2603110203 JHIEF Gasket 1
4 2603110204 fH Bdge Guide 1
5 2603110205 [&] 7E B& Backet 1
6 2603110206 T Side Cover 1
7 2273110207 25 Bdge Guide 1
8 2603110208 5 Edge Guide 1
9 2273110209 fHilF2% Space Washer 2
10 2603110210 #EZ Cover 1
11 2603110211 432 Cloth Plate 1
12 2603110212 5 Bdge Guide 1
13 2273110213 25 Bdge Guide 1
14 2603110214 TFEEFTE Front Cover 1
15 2100000223 P& Washer 6
16 2210000547 FARE Washer 2
17 8MD03200306A 1244 Screw (CT0242 M3-0.5%3) 2
18 8MB04281207K 1845 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) 2
19 8MB04280507K 1244 Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) 4
20 8MB04280607K 1845 Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7*6) 2
21 8SB24560305A 1244 Screw (SH1045 3/32"-56%3) 1
22 90DW040 T #40E Disk Washer 3
23 8MC04280512B 1844 Screw (C90232 M4-0.7+5) 1
24 2200000124 ] EEE Disk Washer 1
25 2200000121 HEE Latch Spring 1
26 8MA04280307A HEME Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) 1
27 8MC04280607D 1244 Screw (UHO1-27 M4-0.7%6) 1
28 2270000202 Ti#i#% Magnet 1




3. CT9311/CTD9311 / CTU9311 / CX2311 / CXD2311 / CXM?2311 / CXU2311
CXN2311/CX2311-1/CXD2311-1/CXM2311-1 / CXU2311-1 / CXN2311-1

CT9811 /CTD9811 / CTU9811 ££EES34H Lint Collector




3.CT9311/CTD9311 /CTU9311 / CX2311 / CXD2311 / CXM2311 / CXU2311
CXN2311/CX2311-1/CXD2311-1/CXM2311-1/CXU2311-1/CXN2311-1
CT9811/CTD9811 / CTU9811 ££EELE4H Lint Collector

¥ 5% Y1 Rl 4w 5% # Tt B HAE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt.Req.
1 4CV0070101 14340 Bag Asm. 1
2 CV107 FEEELNZH Fabric bag Asm. 1
3 4CV0070103 ) 6ZERE Air Tube (L= 1300mm ) 2
4 4ATCS09A0309 SRR KE4E Regulator Asm. 1
5 4CV0070105 A Link Asm 1
6 4CV0070106 o Hose Clamp 1
7 4CV1070107 S Tube (¢ 22 Connector) 1
8 4AL0120103 ¢ 622 R EHEHE Connector 1
9 4UTB0004321 JHEEE K Regulator 1
10 4UTB010456 ¢ 822 R EHEHE Connector 1
11 8WD30000015B ARiZ4% Wood Screw 2




1/ CXN2311-1 EAERIFZR Gauge Parts List

4. CX2311 /CXD2311 /CXM2311 / CXU2311 / CXN2311 / CX2311-1 / CXD2311-1
CXM2311-1/CXU2311

(M / H type >

—

\//56

r—— — — "\
( S2 type )\\

-~
[ ™ |
I = N |
- I & au rFr \N ] e —_
1= W» | r
_ 198 _
_ _MC |
Ns}
| 2T | 3 P) N
| 1= Q |
| ™ = =
= /
| _Mww _ L/
| = ~
" < 3 3
& 0 > T
| = —— + ==t
| == I O m
|+ mm o IR R
| EYEY o | AaAQn=
%) Fa¥a I > X X
I _ICC (L oo
~ .~ /AN ~~ - - - - -1 ‘" ______ 4  =EF_-_—,——_—_—_——_—_-—_—_—————_—
L_




4., CX2311/CXD2311 /CXM2311 /CXU2311/CXN2311/CX2311-1 /CXD2311-1
CXM2311-1/CXU2311-1/CXN2311-1 HEAEIEFRFFE Gauge Parts List

7 9%
Ref . No.
1
1-A
2
2-A
3
3-A

4A

Ykl 4R 9%
Parts No.
5222TPL1402
5222TPL140A
5222TPL1482
5222TPL148A
5222TPL1562
5222TPL156A
5222TPL1642
5222TPL164A
5222TPL156B
8SE24560303A
5227TPL1402
5222TPL140C
5227TPL1482
5222TPL148&C
5227TPL1562
5222TPL156C
5227TPL1642
5222TPL164C
5222PFL156]
5222PFL156K
5222PFL156L
8SB24560405A
8SB24560305A
5222PFL1400
5222PFL1480
5222PFL1481
5222PFL1560
5222PFL1640
5227PFTL1401
5227PFTL1481
5227PFTL1561
5227PFTL1641
5227DGTL1560
5222FDL1560
5222DFL1560
5222DG0009
5220PF1156B
5222PF11400
5222PF11480
5222PF11560
5220PF11640
8SB24560404A
5227PFT00562K
5227PFT00562]
5227PFT00402
5227PFT00432
5227PFT00562
5227PFT00642
5227DGT00560
5227TPL1400
5227TPL1480
5227TPL1560
5227TPL1640
5220FDL1561
5220DFL1561
5220DG0012
5227FDL1561
5227DG0004
5227TPL156B
5227TPL1561
5227TPL1641
5222FDL1561
5222DFL1561
5222DG0011
5227PFTL156]
5227PFTL156K
5227PFTL156L
8SB24560404A
5220PFL156]
5220PFL156K
5220PFL156L
5220PFL1401
5220PFL1481
5220PFL1562
5220PFL1642
5227TPL148&1

$+H4H Throat Plate Asm (4.0)

o

Description

1 Stitch plate Tongue (4.0)
$HH24H Throat Plate Asm (3 needle 4.8)

$HKE Stitch plate Tongue (3 needle 4.8)

$+H4H Throat Plate Asm (5.6)
$HKE Stitch plate Tongue (5.6)

#1240 Throat Plate Asm (6.4)

S+ Stitch plate Tongue (6.4)
$+H# Throat Plate

U245 Screw (CT3110159 3/32"-56*2.7)

$+H4H Throat Plate Asm (4.0)
$HKE Stitch plate Tongue (4.0)

#1240 Throat Plate Asm (3 needle 4.8)

$HKE Stitch plate Tongue (3 needle 4.8)
$H154H Throat Plate Asm (5.6)

$HKE Stitch plate Tongue (5.6)

$+H4H Throat Plate Asm (6.4)
$HKE Stitch plate Tongue (6.4)

B EEHIES Hinged Type Presser Foot

B ERRAES Hinged Type Presser Foot
i EEHIES Hinged Type Presser Foot

U245 Screw (SHO413 3/32"-56*4)

1245 Screw (SH1045 3/32"-56%3)
JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.0)

JERRAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.8)

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm ((3 needle 4.8))
JEERAI4H Presser Foot Asm (5.6)

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (6.4)

JERRAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.0)
JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm ((3 needle 4.8))
JERRAI4H Presser Foot Asm (5.6)

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (6.4)
AR Top Feed Dog

A7 S Main Feed Dog

BI4 e Diff Feed Dog

AT EI4H Feed Dog Set
B EEHIES Hinged Type Presser Foot

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.0)

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.8)
JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (5.6)

JERRAI4H Presser Foot Asm (6.4)

1244 Screw (FT1001 3/32"-56%3.8)
B EEHIES Hinged Type Presser Foot

BN ERRAES Hinged Type Presser Foot

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.0)
JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.8)

JERRAI4H Presser Foot Asm (5.6)

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (6.4)
AR Top Feed Dog

$1K Throat Plate (4.0)

$14K Throat Plate (4.8)
$1#K Throat Plate (5.6)

$1#% Throat Plate (6.4)

F #4478 Main Feed Dog
RI25A7 5 Diff Feed Dog

AT EI4H Feed Dog Set

F %415 Main Feed Dog
AT 4H Feed Dog Set

$+H Throat Plate

$H#] Throat Plate (5.6)
$1+H Throat Plate (6.4)

A7 Main Feed Dog

RI25A7 5 Diff Feed Dog
AT E4H Feed Dog Set

B EEHIES Hinged Type Presser Foot

#HBhERRAES Hinged Type Presser Foot
B EEHIES Hinged Type Presser Foot

1245 Screw (FT1001 3/32"-56*3.8)

B BEHIES Hinged Type Presser Foot
BN ERRAES Hinged Type Presser Foot

B EEHIES Hinged Type Presser Foot

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.0)
JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (4.8)

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (5.6)

JERHAI4H Presser Foot Asm (6.4)
$1K Throat Plate ( 3 needle 4.8 )

* FEEE S Custom-Ttem

-10-

HATAE
Amt. Req.

SSRGS G S N S S o Gy G GG G G G G G G G GG G G N, Y G GG GG GG GG GG G G G G G N, Y G GG GG G G G G GG G G G G G Y



